DEVELOPMENT OF SOLAR HOME
AUTOMATION SYSTEM

(MECHANICAL PART)

MOHD RIDZWAN BIN RAMLI

UNIVERSITI MALAY SIA PAHANG

PDF Created with deskPDF PDF Writer - Trial :: http://www.docudesk.com


http://www.docudesk.com

SOLAR HOME AUTOMATION SYSTEM
(MECHANICAL PART)

MOHD RIDZWAN BIN RAMLI

A report submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements
for the award of the degree of
Diploma of Mechanical Engineering

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG

NOVEMBER 2008
PERPUSTAKAAN ﬂ
UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG

Mo, Peishan No. Panggilan

638047 TX
| Tatikh f’g}? 25
02 Ju 2nq9 e
: pip.




ii

SUPERVISOR’S DECLARATION

We hereby declare that we have checked this project and in our opinion this project is
satisfactory in terms of scope and quality for the award of the Diploma of

Mechanical Engineering

Signature : }ﬁ‘

Name of Supervisor: MR. SHAHMI BIN JUNOH @ YACOB

Position 1 e
Date : iv[“/°3



iii

STUDENT’S DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the work in this thesis entitled “Development of Solar Home
automation System (Mechanical Part)” is my own research except as cited in the
references. The thesis has not been accepted for any diploma and is not concurrently

submitted in candidature of any other diploma.

Signature : P‘M//L

Name : MOHD RIDZWAN B RAMLI
ID Number : MB06048
Date : 10 October 2008



iv

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to send my utmost gratitude to the University
Malaysia Pahang for giving me an opportunity to further my studies in my desired
area. My supervisor, Mr.Shahmi B Junoh @ Yacob has given his all out support and
motivation on my thesis subject. And to my family who has been encouraging me

and been supportive of my chosen path.

I would like to express a special word of thanks to my friends and family who
tirelessly listened to my ideas and offered encouragement when it was most needed.
A special thanks to my sister and brother in- law s, thank you for proof reading my

horrendous articles.

Thanks for everything. Last but not least, to all of the people who have
helped me not only on my thesis but bringing the best memories throughout these

two years at university Malaysia Pahang.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUPERVISOR’S DECLARATION
STUDENT’'S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction
1.1.2 Specific Project Synopsis

1.2 Project objective
1.3 Problem statement
1.4 project scope

CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Basic component
2.3 History of solar energy

2.3.1 The advantages of solar power
2.2.2 The disadvantages of solar power

2.4 Solar Panel

Page

Vi
vii
Viii

X i

~No b~ A

PDF Created with deskPDF PDF Writer - Trial :: http://www.docudesk.com

Vi


http://www.docudesk.com

2.5 Solar Power
2.6 Automatic Solar Home System Design
2.7 Method of joining of welding process
2.7.1 Basic Theory of Metal Inert Gas (MIG) Welding
2.7.2 The advantages of MIG welding
2.7.3 The disadvantages of MIG welding
2.8 Laser-beam machining
CHAPTER 3 DURABILITY ASSESSMENT METHODS
3.1 Project flow chart
3.2 Gantt chart
3.3 Design
3.4 Data analysis
3.5 Computer Aided Design
3.6 Fabrication process
3.7 Fabrication process step
3.8 Summary

CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION

4.1

4.2

4.3
4.4

4.5

PDF Created with deskPDF PDF Writer - Trial

Final product

result after finishing

Product specification
Discussion

4.4.1 Types of defected
4.4.1.1 Error in measurement problem
4.4.1.2 error in make programming machine

Problem in progress
4.5.1 Literature review problems

4.5.2 Design problems
4.5.3 Fabrication problem

10
12

12
13
13

15
18
21
22

23
27
30

31

31

32
33

33
33

34
34
34
35

.. http://lwww.docudesk.com

vii

34



CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

51 Introduction
5.2 Conclusions
53 Recommendations for the Future Research
54 Future work
REFERENCES
APPENDICES
A Solid Work drawing
B Figure and list of machine
C Project complete
LIST OF FIGURE
Figure No.

241 Solar Panel

251 Solar Power

2.6.1 Automatic Solar Home System Design
2.6.2 Automatic Solar Home System Design
2.8.1 Laser-beam Machining

3.1 Project Flow Chart

3.2 Gantt Chart

3.3.1 First design

3.3.2 Second design

3.3.3 Third design

3.5.1 Computer Aided Design Drawing
3.5.2 Part drawing 1 (base house- top view

3.5.3 Part drawing 2 (back house-back view)

3.5.4 Part drawing 3 (front house-front view)

3.5.5 Part drawing 4 and 5(left and right-right view)
3.5.6 Part drawing 6 (roof —top view)

3.7.1 Design in Solid Work

viii

36
36

37
37

38
39
39
41
42

Page

© 00

10
11
13

17

20
21
21
22
23
24

24

25
25
26
27

PDF Created with deskPDF PDF Writer - Trial :: http://www.docudesk.com



3.7.2 Getting material

3.7.3 Cutting process

3.7.4 Example product from CNC laser cutting
3.7.5 Joining

3.7.6 Integrate

4.2.1 Result after finishing
4.2.2 Result after finishing

4.4.1.1 Error in measurement problem

LIST OF TABLE
Table No.
3.4 Data Analysis
3.5 Descriptions of the material
4.3 Product specification

28
28
29
29
30

31
32

33

Page
22

26
32

PDF Created with deskPDF PDF Writer - Trial :: http://www.docudesk.com



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

