DEVELOPMENT OF SOLAR HOME AUTOMATION SYSTEM (MECHANICAL PART)

MOHD RIDZWAN BIN RAMLI

UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG

SOLAR HOME AUTOMATION SYSTEM (MECHANICAL PART)

MOHD RIDZWAN BIN RAMLI

A report submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the award of the degree of Diploma of Mechanical Engineering

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering UNIVERSITI MALAYSIA PAHANG

NOVEMBER 2008

	ISTAKAAN ALAYSIA PAHANG
No. Petrosian 038047 Tarikh 0 2 JUL 2009	No. Panggilan TK 7881,25 R33 2008 Y3 Dîp.

SUPERVISOR'S DECLARATION

We hereby declare that we have checked this project and in our opinion this project is satisfactory in terms of scope and quality for the award of the Diploma of Mechanical Engineering

Signature :

Name of Supervisor: MR. SHAHMI BIN JUNOH @ YACOB

Position : Leetwer

Date : 10/11/03

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the work in this thesis entitled "Development of Solar Home automation System (Mechanical Part)" is my own research except as cited in the references. The thesis has not been accepted for any diploma and is not concurrently submitted in candidature of any other diploma.

Signature : Purf

Name : MOHD RIDZWAN B RAMLI

ID Number : MB06048

Date : 10 October 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost, I would like to send my utmost gratitude to the University Malaysia Pahang for giving me an opportunity to further my studies in my desired area. My supervisor, Mr.Shahmi B Junoh @ Yacob has given his all out support and motivation on my thesis subject. And to my family who has been encouraging me and been supportive of my chosen path.

I would like to express a special word of thanks to my friends and family who tirelessly listened to my ideas and offered encouragement when it was most needed. A special thanks to my sister and brother in- law s, thank you for proof reading my horrendous articles.

Thanks for everything. Last but not least, to all of the people who have helped me not only on my thesis but bringing the best memories throughout these two years at university Malaysia Pahang.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
SUPERVISOR'S DECLARATION STUDENT'S DECLARATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS ABSTRACT TABLE OF CONTENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES		ii	
		iii	
		iv	
		v	
		vi	
		vii	
		viii	
LIST	OF TABL	ES	ix
CHAP	TER 1	INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introd	duction	1
	1.1.2	Specific Project Synopsis	1
1.2	Projec	ct objective	2
1.3	Proble	em statement	3
1.4	projec	ct scope	
CHAP	TER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introd	duction	4
2.2	Basic	component	4
2.3	Histor 2.3.1 2.2.2		5 7 7
2.4	Solar	Panel	8

2.5	Solar Power	9
2.6	Automatic Solar Home System Design	10
2.7	Method of joining of welding process	12
	2.7.1 Basic Theory of Metal Inert Gas (MIG) Welding	12
	2.7.2 The advantages of MIG welding	12
	2.7.3 The disadvantages of MIG welding	13
2.8	Laser-beam machining	13
СНАР	TER 3 DURABILITY ASSESSMENT METHODS	
3.1	Project flow chart	15
3.2	Gantt chart	18
3.3	Design	21
3.4	Data analysis	22
3.5	Computer Aided Design	23
3.6 3.7	Fabrication process Fabrication process step	27 30
3.8	Summary	30
СНАР	TER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1	Final product	31
4.2	result after finishing	31
4.3	Product specification	32
4.4	Discussion 4.4.1 Types of defected	33 33
	4.4.1 Types of defected4.4.1.1 Error in measurement problem	33
	4.4.1.2 error in make programming machine	34
4.5	Problem in progress	34
	4.5.1 Literature review problems	34
	4.5.2 Design problems	34 35
	4.5.3 Fabrication problem	

CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1	.1 Introduction	
5.2	Conclusions	36
5.3 5.4	Recommendations for the Future Research Future work	37 37
REFE	ERENCES	38
APPE	ENDICES	39
A	Solid Work drawing	39
В	Figure and list of machine	41
C	Project complete	42

LIST OF FIGURE

Figure No.		Page	
2.4.1	Solar Panel	8	
2.5.1	Solar Power	9	
2.6.1	Automatic Solar Home System Design	10	
2.6.2	Automatic Solar Home System Design	11	
2.8.1	Laser-beam Machining	13	
3.1	Project Flow Chart	17	
3.2	Gantt Chart	20	
3.3.1	First design	21	
3.3.2	Second design	21	
3.3.3	Third design	22	
3.5.1	Computer Aided Design Drawing	23	
3.5.2	Part drawing 1 (base house- top view	24	
3.5.3	Part drawing 2 (back house-back view)	24	
3.5.4	Part drawing 3 (front house-front view)	25	
3.5.5	Part drawing 4 and 5(left and right-right view)	25	
3.5.6	Part drawing 6 (roof –top view)	26	
3.7.1	Design in Solid Work	27	

3.7.2	Getting material	28
3.7.3	Cutting process	28
3.7.4	Example product from CNC laser cutting	29
3.7.5	Joining	29
3.7.6	Integrate	30
4.2.1 4.2.2	Result after finishing Result after finishing	31 32
4.4.1.1	Error in measurement problem	33

LIST OF TABLE

Table No.		Page
3.4	Data Analysis	22
3.5	Descriptions of the material	26
4.3	Product specification	32